
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

800 m M55
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Shane Healy IRL Abbotstown, IRL 24-01-27WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 2:02.45*
El Azzouzi Hassan ITA Padova, ITA 24-01-21WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 2:04.90

Shane Healy IRL Abbotstown, IRL 24-01-27EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (5 2:02.45
Jan CZĄSTKA Ujkowice Toruń 15-03-27POLISH RECORD MASTERS (55) 2:13.23

Heat 1/4 Start: 24-03-20   13:59:26

1 3388 Mark SYMES M55 2:10.896 Q    United Kingdom

2 2863 Alfonso REY M55 2:11.995 q    Spain

3 128 Radomír BREZINA M55 2:14.164 q    Czech Republic

4 1708 Artur CZERWOŃSKI M55 2:17.023     Poland

5 3096 Oleksandr SYRMOLOTOV M55 2:18.912     Ukraine

6 3134 Peter BENEDICKTER M55 2:20.031  SB   United Kingdom

7 1386 Guntars BUMANS M55 2:22.182  SB   Latvia

200m 128 "32.05 (32.05)

Intermediate

400m 128 1:05.52 (33.48)

600m 2863 1:39.85 (34.33)"

Radomír BREZINA

Radomír BREZINA

Alfonso REY

Heat 2/4 Start: 24-03-20   14:06:25

1 396 Pascal BERSEZ M55 2:08.196 Q    France

2 2874 NAVARRO José Joaquín ROSELLÓ M55 2:08.945 q    Spain

3 1492 Ruud BEEREPOOT M55 2:14.964     Netherlands

4 3366 Phil RYAN M55 2:17.763     United Kingdom

5 830 Ulrich POHL M55 2:18.912     Germany

6 2624 Zoran ILINČIĆ M55 2:36.441     Serbia

2732 SERENTILL Francisco Javier CASTAND M55 DNF2     Spain

200m 830 "32.97 (32.97)

Intermediate

400m 2874 1:05.84 (32.87)

600m 2874 1:37.32 (31.48)"

Ulrich POHL

NAVARRO José Joaquín ROSELL

NAVARRO José Joaquín ROSELL

Heat 3/4 Start: 24-03-20   14:13:53

1 1257 AZZOUZI Hassan EL M55 2:11.676 Q    Italy

2 2827 LLORENTE José Antonio MAYORAL M55 2:11.885 q    Spain

3 3011 Andreas HABERMACHER M55 2:16.544     Switzerland

4 2616 Puzderica VALI M55 2:16.643     Romania

5 1342 Giandomenico RIELLI M55 2:19.712     Italy

6 3137 Barry BLACKWELL M55 2:21.472  SB   United Kingdom

7 3251 Nigel HERRON M55 2:34.791  SB   United Kingdom

200m 1257 "33.44 (33.44)

Intermediate

400m 1257 1:07.73 (34.30)

600m 1257 1:40.89 (33.16)"

AZZOUZI Hassan EL

AZZOUZI Hassan EL

AZZOUZI Hassan EL

Heat 4/4 Start: 24-03-20   14:20:38

1 3238 Adrian HAINES M55 2:12.456 Q    United Kingdom

2 2886 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE M55 2:12.645 q    Spain
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3 1102 Michael COUNSEL M55 2:15.074     Ireland

4 2722 FERNANDEZ Juan Manuel CAMPANA M55 2:16.094  SB   Spain

5 2697 LASUNCION Jesus ALAMO M55 2:16.812  SB   Spain

6 3227 Graeme GEMMELL M55 2:23.513     United Kingdom

7 3413 Mark WESTERN M55 2:36.842  SB   United Kingdom

8 3357 Alan ROBERTS M55 3:19.011     United Kingdom

200m 3238 "31.73 (31.73)

Intermediate

400m 3238 1:05.83 (34.11)

600m 3238 1:40.02 (34.19)"

Adrian HAINES

Adrian HAINES

Adrian HAINES
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 2 Pascal BERSEZ M55 France 2:08.191 Q    

2 Heat 2 NAVARRO José Joaquín ROSELLÓ M55 Spain 2:08.942 q    

3 Heat 1 Mark SYMES M55 United Kingdom 2:10.891 Q    

4 Heat 3 AZZOUZI Hassan EL M55 Italy 2:11.671 Q    

5 Heat 3 LLORENTE José Antonio MAYORAL M55 Spain 2:11.882 q    

6 Heat 1 Alfonso REY M55 Spain 2:11.992 q    

7 Heat 4 Adrian HAINES M55 United Kingdom 2:12.451 Q    

8 Heat 4 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE M55 Spain 2:12.642 q    

9 Heat 1 Radomír BREZINA M55 Czech Republic 2:14.163 q    

10 Heat 2 Ruud BEEREPOOT M55 Netherlands 2:14.963     

11 Heat 4 Michael COUNSEL M55 Ireland 2:15.073     

12 Heat 4 FERNANDEZ Juan Manuel CAMPANA M55 Spain 2:16.094  SB   

13 Heat 3 Andreas HABERMACHER M55 Switzerland 2:16.543     

14 Heat 3 Puzderica VALI M55 Romania 2:16.644     

15 Heat 4 LASUNCION Jesus ALAMO M55 Spain 2:16.815  SB   

16 Heat 1 Artur CZERWOŃSKI M55 Poland 2:17.024     

17 Heat 2 Phil RYAN M55 United Kingdom 2:17.764     

18 Heat 1 Oleksandr SYRMOLOTOV M55 Ukraine 2:18.915     

19 Heat 2 Ulrich POHL M55 Germany 2:18.915     

20 Heat 3 Giandomenico RIELLI M55 Italy 2:19.715     

21 Heat 1 Peter BENEDICKTER M55 United Kingdom 2:20.036  SB   

22 Heat 3 Barry BLACKWELL M55 United Kingdom 2:21.476  SB   

23 Heat 1 Guntars BUMANS M55 Latvia 2:22.187  SB   

24 Heat 4 Graeme GEMMELL M55 United Kingdom 2:23.516     

25 Heat 3 Nigel HERRON M55 United Kingdom 2:34.797  SB   

26 Heat 2 Zoran ILINČIĆ M55 Serbia 2:36.446     

27 Heat 4 Mark WESTERN M55 United Kingdom 2:36.847  SB   

28 Heat 4 Alan ROBERTS M55 United Kingdom 3:19.018     

Heat 2 SERENTILL Francisco Javier CASTAND M55 Spain DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 2 Pascal BERSEZ France 2:08.191 Q    

2 Heat 2 NAVARRO José Joaquín ROSELLÓ Spain 2:08.942 q    

3 Heat 1 Mark SYMES United Kingdom 2:10.891 Q    

4 Heat 3 AZZOUZI Hassan EL Italy 2:11.671 Q    

5 Heat 3 LLORENTE José Antonio MAYORAL Spain 2:11.882 q    

6 Heat 1 Alfonso REY Spain 2:11.992 q    

7 Heat 4 Adrian HAINES United Kingdom 2:12.451 Q    

8 Heat 4 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE Spain 2:12.642 q    

9 Heat 1 Radomír BREZINA Czech Republic 2:14.163 q    

10 Heat 2 Ruud BEEREPOOT Netherlands 2:14.963     

11 Heat 4 Michael COUNSEL Ireland 2:15.073     

12 Heat 4 FERNANDEZ Juan Manuel CAMPANA Spain 2:16.094  SB   

13 Heat 3 Andreas HABERMACHER Switzerland 2:16.543     

14 Heat 3 Puzderica VALI Romania 2:16.644     

15 Heat 4 LASUNCION Jesus ALAMO Spain 2:16.815  SB   

16 Heat 1 Artur CZERWOŃSKI Poland 2:17.024     

17 Heat 2 Phil RYAN United Kingdom 2:17.764     

18 Heat 1 Oleksandr SYRMOLOTOV Ukraine 2:18.915     

19 Heat 2 Ulrich POHL Germany 2:18.915     
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 5  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

20 Heat 3 Giandomenico RIELLI Italy 2:19.715     

21 Heat 1 Peter BENEDICKTER United Kingdom 2:20.036  SB   

22 Heat 3 Barry BLACKWELL United Kingdom 2:21.476  SB   

23 Heat 1 Guntars BUMANS Latvia 2:22.187  SB   

24 Heat 4 Graeme GEMMELL United Kingdom 2:23.516     

25 Heat 3 Nigel HERRON United Kingdom 2:34.797  SB   

26 Heat 2 Zoran ILINČIĆ Serbia 2:36.446     

27 Heat 4 Mark WESTERN United Kingdom 2:36.847  SB   

28 Heat 4 Alan ROBERTS United Kingdom 3:19.018     

Heat 2 SERENTILL Francisco Javier CASTANDER Spain DNFDNF     
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